PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
Chris Karabatsos		08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urenschi Assets Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12425107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-257-5035

Email: MadisonIPDocketing@foley.com, dlawson@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter

Address Line 1: Verex Plaza 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088245-5285

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul S. Hunter

Total Attachments: 6

source=Kentron Technologies Exh B (signed)#page1.tif source=Kentron Technologies Exh B (signed)#page2.tif

PATENT 501379804 PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0257

OP \$40,00 1242510

source=Kentron Technologies Exh B (signed)#page3.tif source=Kentron Technologies Exh B (signed)#page4.tif source=Kentron Technologies Exh B (signed)#page5.tif source=Kentron Technologies Exh B (signed)#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Chris Karabatsos, an individual residing at 42 Jumping Brook Lane, Kingston, NY 12401 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Urenschi Assets Limited Liability Company, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DB 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
5953215	US	06/26/1998	Apparatus and method for
			improving computer memory
			speed and capacity
en e			
			Chris Karabatsos
6266252	US	09/13/1999	Apparatus and method for
			terminating a computer
+ +, -		<u> </u>	memory bus
			Chris Karabatsos
6446158	US	05/17/2000	Memory system using fet
5110150		03/1/12/00	switches to select memory
			banks
			wattas
			Chris Karabatsos
EP01937381	EP	05/15/2001	Multiple access per cycle in a
EL0130 (291	EI	03/13/2001	
			multiple bank dimm
•		i: -	Transfer of the control of the contr
	All and the state of the second secon	AFIREAAA	Karabatsos Chris
JP2001-585044	JP	05/15/2001	Multiple access per cycle in a
			multiple bank dimm
6737891	US	01/29/2002	Tri-directional, high-speed bus
•		المعادية الم	switch
	1	1	1
			Chris Karabatsos
6854042	US	07/22/2003	High-speed data-rate

		Title of Patent and First	
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
			converting and switching
		in the second se	circuit
	, we will be a second of the s		
manner disability suburbuphy nying islah disary nya nsamuny disaring mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang m		AVAILABLE MARKET TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Chris Karabatsos
7205789	US	08/25/2005	Termination arrangement for
			high speed data rate multi-drop
			data bit connections
	man-tuning and a second a second and a second a second and a second a		POLICE TO SECURE A SE
727/003	TIO	A3 /3 1 /3/00/	Chris Karabatsos
7276982	US	03/31/2006	High frequency digital
			oscillator-on-demand with
			synchronization
			Chris
7561651	US	04/10/2007	Synchronization of a data
7201031	05	04/10/2007	output signal to a clock input
	***		Anilyte of Entre to a stock white
7498887	US	08/22/2007	High frequency digital
			oscillator-on-demand with
			synchronization
			*
			Chris Karabatsos
7605666	US	01/20/2009	High frequency digital
			oscillator-on-demand with
		ovorest and a second	synchronization
			Chris Karabatsos
12/555139	US	09/08/2009	Unknown title
7606000	US	11/00/0006	IT. 3. Comments
7606992	US	11/29/2006	High performance data rate
			system for flash devices
			Chris
12/553678	US	09/03/2009	Unknown title
and speed any first test test of their	(Next that	QUI VUI ENVU	Cantional title
		<u> </u>	
7563649	US	12/05/2006	Chip packaging with metal
V.A. C. AT M. T. M.		Company of the control of the contro	frame pin grid array
		ALTERNATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	1

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor		
			Chris		
12/480314	US	06/08/2009	Unknown title		
7539024	US	07/31/2007	Active dual in line memory module connector with redriven propagated signals		
			Chris Karabatsos		
12/425107	US	04/06/2009	Unknown title		
7193444	US	10/20/2005	High speed data bit latch circuit		
			Chris Karabatsos		

- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference; or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b)

through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);

- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (1) damages,
 - (2) injunctive relief, and
 - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- Assigner owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other

governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

	IN WITNESS	WHERE	OF this	s Assignmen	it of Paten	it Rights is	executed	at	
	on /145 3	1. 1410							
		- V							
· .			44.0						

ASSIGNOR:

Chris Karabatsos

(Signature MUST be attested)

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Chris Karabatsos to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Chris Karabatsos is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on Atomic 31, 2010 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights.
- 3. Chris Karabatsos subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights.

Œ

PATENT

REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0263

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on	August 3	i dam	(date)
	Alice	#3.	
Print Name:	Wind they	Kar receive	ii se

Ct

PATENT REEL: 025505 FRAME: 0264